
Help with damp and mould.



What is damp, mould and condensation?

Rising damp or penetrative damp
is caused by a building problem.

Condensation is caused by too 
much water in the air.

Condensation forms on mirrors, windows 
or in cold corners.

Mould forms from condensation.
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Damp has tide marks and wet patches. 

Mould is small black, green or white dots

Damp and mould can smell musty.

Some people are more at risk of damp and mould 
than others, including:

What does it look like?

Who is at risk?

Pregnant
women.

Babies and 
children.

Elderly
people.

People with
health conditions
like asthma or
weaker immune
systems.
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Calling 0300 555 0600. 

Emailing customerservices@onward.co.uk. 

Using the My Onward Portal
(my.onward.co.uk). 

If you spot damp and mould in your home let us know as soon 
as you can by:

How do I report it?

Take photos if you can to help us
understand the issue.
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We will ask you some questions about the 
problem and how it is affecting the people 
living in your home. 

If the problem sounds serious, or if it might 
affect the health of someone in your home, 
we will visit you within 24 hours and make 
your home safe, or find you somewhere safe 
to stay.

After our first visit, we will write to you 
within three days to explain what we have 
found and what will happen next. 

What happens when I report it?

We may need to visit your home more than 
once to fix the problem. If the problem is 
serious, we will need to return within five 
days.
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Any repairs that are needed to your home 
will be started within 12 weeks. We will keep 
you updated on our plans.

We will contact you six weeks after finishing 
the repairs to make sure you are satisfied 
with our work.



		  visit the My Onward Portal 
		  (my.onward.co.uk)

		  call 0300 555 0600. We are available between 
		  8am -6pm Monday to Friday and 10am-6pm 
		  on Wednesdays 

		  email customerservices@onward.co.uk 

If you want to speak to us about anything
else you can:
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